Specifications are subject to change without notice (21.11.2014) 1
•  Monitor module for the L1 bus and the L2 bus
•  GP34829091724 is able to handle 120 sensors for each
monitor modul on the L1 bus
•  GP34829091724-1 is able to handle 60 sensors for each
monitor modul on the L1 bus
•  Possible to install 480 monitors in a system
•  One or several displays can be connected to the built-in

Type: Dupline® Carpark
H4-Housing
Ordering Key
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (21.11.2014)
GP34829091724
Mode of Operation
The GP34829091724-x is
monitoring an area of the
Carpark system and trans-
mits the available parking
spaces in that area to the
display via the RS485 inter-
face built into a H4 housing
module.
The unit has three different
configurable modes:
1. Slave mode
In slave mode the
GP34829091724-x can col-
lect data from maximum 120
sensors connected on the
Dupline® bus L1.
The addressing of the
sensors is done with the Car-
park Configurator GP7380
0080. The numbers of free
parking spaces is transmit-
ted to the Dupline® net L2 in
order to allow Carpark Mon-
itors in Master mode to read
the information. It is pos-
sible to have up to 480 slave
monitors on L2.
There is no limit to the
amount of Slave Monitors on
L1.
2. Master mode
This mode is equal to the
Master Indicator mode.
However. There can only be
one Master monitor in the
entire system. This Master
provide the system with the
sync signal and read and
summarize on L2 the total of
free parking spaces trans-
mitted from selected Slave
modules.
3. Master Indicator mode
In Master Indicator mode,
the unit collects the data
from all the Slaves on the
L1 busses in the system
and sends the info to the
L2 bus. By selecting the ID
range, the Master can read
a specific amount of ID’s
(Slaves on the L1 bus) and
send this info to the con-
nected display.
All monitor modules in slave
mode are identified with a
unique ID number. In Master
Indicator mode, the monitor
can be used to monitor a
specified ID area from the
multiplexer (example ID 50
to 200). This means that
the monitor collects all the
free parking spaces from ID
50 to ID 200 and sends the
information to the Display via
RS485. There is no limit to